

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Appeal No:819 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	22.07.2025	<u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2025</u> (Condone Delay Petition) Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant. Considering the submissions made with reference to the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the delay of 39 days in preferring the appeal is condoned. Hence, this Interlocutory Application is allowed. <u>W.A No.819 of 2025</u> List the matter on 12.08.2025. In the meanwhile, counter-affidavit setting out the latest factual position may be filed. _____ NJS,J _____ TRR,J Ksj	