

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.819 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	08.12.2025	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that if the candidate who secured 72 marks is considered in the open category, then the petitioner can be accommodated in the BC-D category, but because of the erroneous action of the respondents, he lost the opportunity to get employment in the respondent-Corporation. He further contends that one of the candidates whose name is included in the open category i.e. Yeleri Rajesh, who secured 70 marks has been removed from the selection process in the respondent-Corporation and as such one vacancy is available in the open category. Considering the submission of the learned counsel for the appellant, in our view, it is appropriate to direct the respondents to file an affidavit stating the factual position.	Contd...

		Accordingly, to enable the respondents to file an affidavit, post on 22.12.2025. SCS DEV, J AHHS,J	
--	--	--	--