

64 WA-819-2025

Present: Mr. K.K.Raghuveer, Advocate representing
Mr.C.Srinivasa Baba, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. V.V.Satish, Standing Counsel for APEPDCL, for
respondent Nos. 1 & 2

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that an affidavit in terms of
order, dated 08.12.2025 shall be filed within a week.

Needful be done.

List the matter on 23.03.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 16.03.2026
KA